
 
 

2011-2012 AFHS Community Council 
 

School Members: 
 
Carolyn H. Merrill (Principal)   Phone:  801-756-8547  
cmerrill@alpinedistrict.org 
 
Holly Clayton (Counselor)   Phone:  801-756-8547 Ext. 192  Elected 2010 
hclayton@alpinedistrict.org 
 
Janice Comer-Miller (Certified)   Phone: 801-756-8547 Ext. 406 Elected 2009 
jcomer@alpinedistrict.org 
 
Gina Nicholes (Classified)   Phone: 801-756-8547 Ext. 148  Elected 2010 
gnicholes@alpinedistrict.org 
 
Lesa Whitehead  (Certified)    Phone:  801-756-8547 Ext. 214 Elected: 2008 
lwhitehead@alpinedistrict.org 
 
 
Community Members: 
 
Jennifer Barton (Greenwood)   Phone: 801-427-5978  Elected: 2009 
196 West 510 South     
American Fork, UT 84003 
jenjobarton@msn.com 
 
MeriAnn Farnsworth (Shelley)   Phone:  801-492-7699  Elected: 2011 
666 North 200 West 
American Fork, UT 84003 
farnfamily@gmail.com 
 
Debbi John (Forbes)    Cell: 801-360-7454  Elected: 2009 
269 North Center     
American Fork, UT 84003 
erndebjohn@msn.com 
djohn@alpinedistrict.org 
 
Dawna Major (Barratt)    Phone: 801-756-2912  Elected: 2010 
147 North 750 East    Cell: 
American Fork, UT 84003    
gmajor7@juno.com 
 
 



 
 
Barbara Murdoch (Deerfield)   Phone: 801-763-0231  Elected: 2010 
1376 North 910 East    Cell: 801-318-9898 
American Fork, UT 84003 
murdochconsulting@msn.com 
 
Carrie Perucca (At Large)   Phone: 801-492-1776  Elected: 2010 
948 East 220 North    Cell: 
American Fork, UT 84003 
bookinchef@yahoo.com 
 
Ron Ulloa (Legacy)    Cell: 801-369-3248  Elected: 2009 
221 West 1450 North     
American Fork, UT 84003 
rulloa23@gmail.com 
 
 (AFHS SBO Vice Pres.)   TBA    Appointed: 2011 
 
 (AFHS Senior Pres.)    TBA    Appointed: 2011 
 
 (AFHS House of Reps. Pres.)   TBA    Appointed: 2011 
    
Jeanene Turner (Secretary)   Phone: 801-756-8547 Ext. 315 
jturner@alpinedistrict.org 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 

Additional information of committee members 
 
 
 
Jenoa Esplin  Phone:  801-602-8829 
jenoa@gmail.com 
 
Jared Hall  Phone:  801-921-1415 
jrod.mcballer@gmail.com 
 
Samantha Hunt  Phone:  801-427-1002 
hyperzebra@hotmail.com 
 
 
 
 


